OP \$90.00 3880109

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM493005

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ESCALATION STUDIOS LLC		08/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bethesda Game Studios Dallas LLC	
Street Address:	1370 PICCARD DRIVE	
City:	Rockville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20850	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3880109	ESCALATION STUDIOS
Serial Number:	86969263	WAGERLY
Serial Number:	87638719	ESCALATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Esau

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Esau
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Esau/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Escalation Studios LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=Escalation Studios LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006500 FRAME: 0266

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ESCALATION STUDIOS
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ESCALATION STUDIOS LLC" TO
"BETHESDA GAME STUDIOS DALLAS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2018, AT 3:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

6285595 8100 SR# 20186464184

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MSUC SHOWN AS SHOWN A

Authentication: 203365458

Date: 09-05-18

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006500 FRAME: 0267

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:29 PM 08/31/2018
FILED 03:29 PM 08/31/2018
SR 20186464184 - File Number 6285595

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ESCALATION STUDIOS LLC

Escalation Studios LLC (hereinafter called the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware ("Delaware LLC Act"), does hereby certify:

1. The certificate of formation of the Company is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (which is hereinafter called the "Company") is:

Bethesda Game Studios Dallas LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized person within the meaning of the Delaware LLC Act, has signed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation of Limited Liability Company, acknowledging the same to be the act of the Company on August 31, 2018.

J. Griffin Lesher, Authorized Signatory

EAST\158632111.3

RECORDED: 10/08/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006500 FRAME: 0268